AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 28.802, SUBSECTION 8, OF CHAPTER 28 OF THE CHULA VISTA CITY CODE RELATING TO FEES CHARGED FOR PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTIONS MADE OUTSIDE OF REGULAR WORKING HOURS

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 28.802, subsection 8, of Chapter 28 of the Chula Vista City Code be, and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 28.802. Fees; General.

8. Public Works Inspections. In addition to the fee schedule established in this section and other sections of this Code, relative to public works inspections, subdivider or contractor shall pay to the City of Chula Vista, prior to the acceptance of public improvements in any subdivision or street right of way or easement for public purposes, the sum of 2.2 times the inspector's hourly rate of pay (not including fringe benefits) per hour for those public works inspections undertaken outside of regular working hours or on Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays during the course of construction of any public improvements.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirty-first day from and after its adoption.

Presented	by	Approved as to form by
Lane F. Co Public Wor	ole, Director of	George D. Lindberg, City Attorney
	ADOPTED AND APPROVED by LIFORNIA, this 17 displayed wing vote, to-wit:	the CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF CHULA lay of December , 1974 , by
AYES:	Councilmen_Egdahl, Scott, 1	Hobel, Hamilton, Hyde
NAYES:	Councilmen None	
ABSENT:	Councilmen_None	
COUNTY OF	\sim \sim \sim \sim	Thomos D. Hamilton Jr. Mayor of the City of Chula Vista
true and	I, ta, <u>California</u> , DO HEREBY correct copy of Ordinance amended or repealed. DAT	

City Clerk